State Funding for Capital Development Funding 1996-2015

Utah System of Higher Education

Institutional Totals

Year Funded
Institution Funded Building/Project Amount
University of Utah 1994 Huntsman Cancer Institute $2,500,000
1997 Gardner Hall $15,303,600
1997 Art Museum $150,000
1998 Cowles Building Remodel-Design $445,500
1998 Art Museum $150,000
1999 Cowles Building Renovation $7,268,500
2001 Engineering Remodel $9,613,000
2001 Engineering Initiative Building $15,000,000
2001 Huntsman Cancer Expansion $5,000,000
2002 Health Sciences $33,000,000
2005 Marriott Library Renovation & ASRS $48,023,000
2005 Art Museum $465,000
2007 Nursing Expansion $13,500,000
2008 Museum of Natural History $25,000,000
2009 Eccles Bldg. Replacement $22,900,000
2012 Utility Distribution Infrastructure $22,000,000
2013 Huntsman Cancer Institute $2,500,000
2014 Huntsman Cancer Institute - Phase IV $8,000,000
2015 Crocker Science Center $34,000,000
2015 Huntsman Cancer Institute - Phase IV $9,500,000
Utah State University 1996 Widtsoe Hall Design $1,259,000
1997 Widtsoe Hall $23,986,700
1998 Roosevelt Center Facility $2,000,000
1998 Am. West Center $300,000
2000 Heat Plant Design $9,198,800
2001 Heat Plant $29,713,400
2001 Engineering Initiative Building $5,943,500
2001 Engineering Building $16,151,200
2002 Merrill Library Planning $800,000
2003 Merrill Library Construction $40,000,000
2006 Ag. Innovations Campus Expansion $5,000,000
2007 Ag. Science Bldg Planning $2,500,000
2008 Ag. Science Bldg. $43,111,000
2011 Business Building Addition $14,000,000
2013 USU Eastern Central Instruction Building - Design $500,000
2013 Brigham City Regional campus Academic Building - Design $500,000
2014 USU Eastern Central Instruction Building - Construction $19,000,000
2014 Brigham City Regional campus Academic Building - Construction $7,500,000
2015 Clinical Services Building $10,000,000
2015 Botanical Center Infrastructure $1,250,000
Weber State University 1996 Browning Center Ph. Il $14,200,000
1996 Davis Campus Planning $200,000
1997 Davis Land Acquisition $771,000
2001 Davis Campus $21,585,800
2004 Swenson Remodel $5,569,000
2006 Design - Bldg 1&2 Replacement $2,000,000
2007 Classroom Building/ Chiller Project $22,950,000
2011 Davis Campus Professional Classrooms Bldg. & Central Plant $31,535,000
2013 New Science Building - Design $3,500,000
2014 New Science Building - Construction $57,400,000
2015 Browning Center Seating $1,000,000
Southern Utah University 1997 Physical Education-Design $1,100,000
1998 Middle School Purchase $4,600,000
1999 Physical Education Building $19,945,200
2005 Teacher Education Center $10,000,000
2009 Gibson Science Center $13,851,000
2013 Utah Shakespeare project $2,000,000

Amount

$274,318,600

$232,713,600

$160,710,800

$51,496,200

% of Total

22.76%

19.31%

13.33%

4.27%



Snow College

Dixie State College

College of Eastern Utah

Utah Valley State College

Salt Lake Comm. College

USHE Total

1996
2000
2001
2002
2007
2014
2015

1997
1998
2000
2001
2002
2005
2009
2010
2013
2014
2015

1996
1997
2001
2004
2006

1996
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2006
2008
2009
2010
2012
2013
2015

1997
1998
1999
2004
2009
2010
2011
2015
2015

Noyes Building

Snow South Land Purchase
Performing Arts Building Design
Performing Arts Building
Library/Classroom Bldg.

Richfield Campus - Sevier School District Lease Buyout

New Science Building

Land Acquisition-Harmons

Land Acquisition-Harmons

Dixie Eccles/Graff Center

Dixie Fine Arts - Design

Graff Fine Arts

Health Sciences Building

Centennial Commons - Design

Holland Centenniel Commons Building - Construction
East Elementary School Purchase - Partial Funding
East Elementary School Purchase - Final Funding
University Plaza Land Bank Purchase

Student Center

Durrant School Acquisition
Main Building

San Juan Library

Energy Training Center

Perimeter Rd/Land Acq
Information Sciences Bldg-Design
Information Sciences Building
Classroom Additions

Classroom Building

Wasatch Campus

Vineyard Elementary Purchase
Digital Learning Center

Nielsen Orchard Purchase
Science/Health Bldg. Design
Science/Health Building Addition
Classroom Building - Design
New Classroom Building
Student Activity Center

Jordan High Tech-Design

Jordan High Tech-Construction

Applied Education Center

Health Sciences - West Jordan

Digital Design/Communications Ctr.
Instructional/Administrative Complex

Herriman Campus Land Bank

CTE Learning Resource & Classroom Bldg. Design
Fencing

$8,307,000
$425,000
$986,800
$15,583,000
$17,651,000
$3,000,000
$19,937,000

$708,700
$1,000,000
$220,000
$1,088,800
$13,308,000
$15,743,000
$3,000,000
$35,000,000
$500,000
$1,000,000
$3,000,000

$5,191,700
$400,000
$10,114,600
$2,400,000
$1,100,000

$3,885,000
$1,166,300
$29,000,000
$1,465,000
$17,468,300
$9,587,000
$6,600,000
$46,750,000
$550,000
$2,800,000
$45,000,000
$2,175,000
$54,000,000
$1,500,000

$1,165,000
$21,500,000
$4,200,000
$21,000,000
$21,305,000
$29,000,000
$3,000,000
$3,000,000
$250,000

$65,889,800

$74,568,500

$19,206,300

$221,946,600

$104,420,000

$1,205,270,400

5.47%

6.19%

1.59%

18.41%

8.66%

100.00%



	Sheet1

