## State Funding for Capital Development Funding 1996-2015 Utah System of Higher Education

Institution	Year	Building/Project	Funded	Institutiona	l Totals
	Funded		Amount	Amount	% of Total
University of Utah	1994	Huntsman Cancer Institute	\$2,500,000		
chirology of Otali	1997	Gardner Hall	\$15,303,600		
	1997	Art Museum	\$150,000		
	1998	Cowles Building Remodel-Design	\$445,500		
	1998	Art Museum	\$150,000		
	1999	Cowles Building Renovation	\$7,268,500		
	2001	_			
	2001	Engineering Remodel	\$9,613,000		
		Engineering Initiative Building	\$15,000,000 \$5,000,000		
	2001	Huntsman Cancer Expansion Health Sciences			
	2002		\$33,000,000		
	2005	Marriott Library Renovation & ASRS	\$48,023,000		
	2005	Art Museum	\$465,000		
	2007	Nursing Expansion	\$13,500,000		
	2008	Museum of Natural History	\$25,000,000		
	2009	Eccles Bldg. Replacement	\$22,900,000		
	2012	Utility Distribution Infrastructure	\$22,000,000		
	2013	Huntsman Cancer Institute	\$2,500,000		
	2014	Huntsman Cancer Institute - Phase IV	\$8,000,000		
	2015	Crocker Science Center	\$34,000,000		
	2015	Huntsman Cancer Institute - Phase IV	\$9,500,000		
				\$274,318,600	22.76%
Utah State University	1996	Widtsoe Hall Design	\$1,259,000		
	1997	Widtsoe Hall	\$23,986,700		
	1998	Roosevelt Center Facility	\$2,000,000		
	1998	Am. West Center	\$300,000		
	2000	Heat Plant Design	\$9,198,800		
	2001	Heat Plant	\$29,713,400		
	2001	Engineering Initiative Building	\$5,943,500		
	2001	Engineering Building	\$16,151,200		
	2002	Merrill Library Planning	\$800,000		
	2003	Merrill Library Construction	\$40,000,000		
	2006	Ag. Innovations Campus Expansion	\$5,000,000		
	2007	Ag. Science Bldg Planning	\$2,500,000		
	2008	Ag. Science Bldg.	\$43,111,000		
	2011	Business Building Addition	\$14,000,000		
	2013	USU Eastern Central Instruction Building - Design	\$500,000		
	2013	Brigham City Regional campus Academic Building - Design	\$500,000		
	2013	USU Eastern Central Instruction Building - Construction	\$19,000,000		
	2014	~			
		Brigham City Regional campus Academic Building - Construction	\$7,500,000		
	2015	Clinical Services Building Botanical Center Infrastructure	\$10,000,000		
	2015	Botanical Center Infrastructure	\$1,250,000	<b>#</b> 222 <b>7</b> 42 <b>6</b> 00	40.240/
				\$232,713,600	19.31%
Weber State University	1996	Browning Center Ph. II	\$14,200,000		
	1996	Davis Campus Planning	\$200,000		
	1997	Davis Land Acquisition	\$771,000		
	2001	Davis Campus	\$21,585,800		
	2004	Swenson Remodel	\$5,569,000		
	2006	Design - Bldg 1&2 Replacement	\$2,000,000		
	2007	Classroom Building/ Chiller Project	\$22,950,000		
	2011	Davis Campus Professional Classrooms Bldg. & Central Plant	\$31,535,000		
	2013	New Science Building - Design	\$3,500,000		
	2014	New Science Building - Construction	\$57,400,000		
	2015	Browning Center Seating	\$1,000,000		
				\$160,710,800	13.33%
Southern Utah University	1997	Physical Education-Design	\$1,100,000		
	1998	Middle School Purchase	\$4,600,000		
	1999	Physical Education Building	\$19,945,200		
	2005	Teacher Education Center	\$10,000,000		
	2009	Gibson Science Center	\$13,851,000		
	2013	Utah Shakespeare project	\$2,000,000		
		· · ·		\$51,496,200	4.27%

Cnow College	1006	Novea Building	¢9 207 000		
Snow College	1996 2000	Noyes Building Snow South Land Purchase	\$8,307,000 \$425,000		
	2001	Performing Arts Building Design	\$986,800		
	2002	Performing Arts Building	\$15,583,000		
	2007	Library/Classroom Bldg.	\$17,651,000		
	2014	Richfield Campus - Sevier School District Lease Buyout	\$3,000,000		
	2015	New Science Building	\$19,937,000		
	2010	New Science Building	Ψ10,331,000	\$65,889,800	5.47%
Dixie State College	1997	Land Acquisition-Harmons	\$708,700		
	1998	Land Acquisition-Harmons	\$1,000,000		
	2000	Dixie Eccles/Graff Center	\$220,000		
	2001	Dixie Fine Arts - Design	\$1,088,800		
	2002	Graff Fine Arts	\$13,308,000		
	2005	Health Sciences Building	\$15,743,000		
	2009	Centennial Commons - Design	\$3,000,000		
	2010	Holland Centenniel Commons Building - Construction	\$35,000,000		
	2013	East Elementary School Purchase - Partial Funding	\$500,000		
	2014	East Elementary School Purchase - Final Funding	\$1,000,000		
	2015	University Plaza Land Bank Purchase	\$3,000,000		
				\$74,568,500	6.19%
College of Eastern Utah	1996	Student Center	\$5,191,700		
college of Eustern Starr	1997	Durrant School Acquisition	\$400,000		
	2001	Main Building	\$10,114,600		
	2004	San Juan Library	\$2,400,000		
	2006	Energy Training Center	\$1,100,000		
	2000	Energy Training Contor	Ψ1,100,000	\$19,206,300	1.59%
				***,===,===	
Utah Valley State College	1996	Perimeter Rd/Land Acq	\$3,885,000		
	1998	Information Sciences Bldg-Design	\$1,166,300		
	1999	Information Sciences Building	\$29,000,000		
	2000	Classroom Additions	\$1,465,000		
	2001	Classroom Building	\$17,468,300		
	2002	Wasatch Campus	\$9,587,000		
	2003	Vineyard Elementary Purchase	\$6,600,000		
	2006	Digital Learning Center	\$46,750,000		
	2008	Nielsen Orchard Purchase	\$550,000		
	2009	Science/Health Bldg. Design	\$2,800,000		
	2010	Science/Health Building Addition	\$45,000,000		
	2012	Classroom Building - Design	\$2,175,000		
	2013	New Classroom Building	\$54,000,000		
	2015	Student Activity Center	\$1,500,000		
				\$221,946,600	18.41%
Salt Lake Comm. College	1997	Jordan High Tech-Design	\$1,165,000		
Cuit Luite Committee Conlege	1998	Jordan High Tech-Construction	\$21,500,000		
	1999	Applied Education Center	\$4,200,000		
	2004	Health Sciences - West Jordan	\$21,000,000		
	2009	Digital Design/Communications Ctr.	\$21,305,000		
	2010	Instructional/Administrative Complex	\$29,000,000		
	2011	Herriman Campus Land Bank	\$3,000,000		
	2015	CTE Learning Resource & Classroom Bldg. Design	\$3,000,000		
	2015	Fencing	\$250,000		
		<b>3</b>	<b>4_00,000</b>	\$104,420,000	8.66%
USHE Total				\$1,205,270,400	100.00%
SSIL IOM				71,203,270,700	100.00/0